## 507590072 11/09/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7636961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIVETECH SOLUTIONS, LLC	06/30/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIVETECH SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62832254
Application Number:	16846208
PCT Number:	US2020027823

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-517-8219

Email: barbara@nodiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NEUGEBOREN O'DOWD PC
Address Line 1: 726 FRONT STREET, SUITE 220
Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, COLORADO 80027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIVETECH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YORIKO MORITA
SIGNATURE:	/Yoriko Morita/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HiveTech\_Solutions\_LLC\_Conversion-DE\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_COI#page1.tif

PATENT 507590072 REEL: 061909 FRAME: 0528





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A COLORADO LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "HIVETECH SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HIVETECH SOLUTIONS,

LLC" TO "HIVETECH SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

6890666 8100F SR# 20222879085

**RECORDED: 11/09/2022** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203844649

Date: 07-06-22

PATENT REEL: 061909 FRAME: 0529